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Answer. I did not see any: I think there was some milk
brought out by a servant who asked one of them if he would
have a glass of milk.

Question. Was the milk given to them without their ask-
ing for it ?

Answer. Yes.

(Question. Do you know of their having been any encamp-
ment 1n the vicinity of Towsontown at that time ?

Answer. Only what I heard.

Question. Did I understand you to say that you did not
know the direction from which the scouts came ?

Answer. The first I saw of them they were there.

(Question. In what direction did they go when they left ?

Answer. Towards Towsontown. -

Question. Was the place at which you saw them at the
road of Dulaney’s valley ?

Answer. It was the opposite direction.

(Question. One of the roads runs easterly, and the other
north-easterly ? |

Answer. Yes.

Question. At what place did they state that they saw Mr.
Girason’s brother ?

Answer. At Hanover Junction.

Question. Did they specify what Hanover Junction,
whether in Pennsylvania or in Virginia ?

Answer. They did not specify it.

(Question. Did you say there were inquiries made for Harry
Gilmor on that day ?

Answer. No: there was inquiry made of those parties be-
longing to his company.

Question. Was there no inquiry made as to where their
captain was?

Answer. No: I heard one of them say he belonged to
Harry Gilmor’s company.

(Question. Did you see any more rebels in Towsontown, at
that time?

Answer. 1 saw them the next day.

QQuestion. How many did you see that time ?

Answer. Probably forty (40) or fifty (50.)

Question. Was Harry Gilmor with them ?

Answer. I did not see him: I was at the top of the house ;
1 did not leave the house ; I could not see them as they passed
along.

Question. Do you know whether Mr. Grason remained in
the house at the time ?

Answer. I do not know that I saw him out.

(Question. How long after the battle of Bull Run did Mr.
(xrason return to Towsontown ? *-

Answer. In the neighborhood of a couple of weeks.
(Question. How long had he been gone ?
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